P
R
E
S
S
U
R
E

R
S
Technical specification subject to change. Other specification on request. 2018/04/10
Page  6
Technical Drawings and Dimension
EHAB
Connection type Type DN LW d1 i L L1 B H h1 h2 h3 SW1 SW2 PN
（bar）
DIN ISO 228
Female thread
EHAB-G1/8 04 06 G1/8 10 69 37 28 44.5 13 32 8 9 22 500
EHAB-G1/4 06 06 G1/4 14 69 37 28 44.5 13 32 8 9 22 500
EHAB-G3/8 10 10 G3/8 14 72 42 32 52.5 17 40 8 9 27 500
EHAB-G1/2-SW9 13 13 G1/2 16 83 48 35 52.5 17 40 8 9 30 500
EHAB-G1/2-SW12 16 15 G1/2 16 83 47 38 63.5 19 46 11 12 32 400
EHAB-G3/4 20 20 G3/4 18 95 60 48 75 24 57 12 14 41 315
EHAB-G1 25 25 G1 20.5 113 65 57 82 28.5 64 12 14 50 315
EHAB-G1 ¼ 25/32 25 G1 1/4 22 120 65 60 82 28.5 64 12 14 55 315
EHAB-G1 ½ 25/40 25 G1 1/2 24 130 65 60 82 28.5 64 12 14 60 315
ANSI B1.20.1
NPT female thread
EHAB-1/8NPT 04 06 1/8NPT 10.5 69 37 28 44.5 13 32 8 9 22 500
EHAB-1/4NPT 06 06 1/4NPT 14 69 37 28 44.5 13 32 8 9 22 500
EHAB-3/8NPT 10 10 3/8NPT 14 72 42 32 52.5 17 40 8 9 27 500
EHAB-1/2NPT 13 13 1/2NPT 17 83 48 35 52.5 17 40 8 9 30 500
EHAB-3/4NPT 20 20 3/4NPT 19 95 60 48 75 24 57 12 14 41 315
EHAB-1NPT 25 25 1NPT 22.5 113 65 57 82 28.5 64 12 14 50 315
EHAB-1¼NPT 25/32 25 1¼NPT 22.5 120 65 60 82 28.5 64 12 14 55 315
EHAB-1½NPT 25/40 25 1½NPT 25 130 65 60 82 28.5 64 12 14 60 315
SAE J 514 UN/UNF
Female thread
EHAB-SAE4 06 06 7/16-20UNF 12 69 37 28 44.5 13 32 8 9 22 500
EHAB-SAE6 10 10 9/16-18UNF 13 72 42 32 52.5 17 40 8 9 27 500
EHAB-SAE8 13 13 3/4-16UNF 15 83 48 35 52.5 17 40 8 9 30 500
EHAB-SAE12 20 20 1 1/16-12UN 20 95 60 48 75 24 57 12 14 41 315
EHAB-SAE16 25 25 1 5/16-12UN 20 113 65 57 82 28.5 64 12 14 50 315
EHAB-SAE20 25/32 25 1 5/8-12UN 20 120 65 60 82 28.5 64 12 14 55 315
EHAB-SAE24 25/40 25 1 7/8-12UN 20 130 65 60 82 28.5 64 12 14 60 315
Tw
o-
W

TE
R
S
Technical specification subject to change. Other specification on request. 2018/04/10
Page  7
E
FP
Q
Connection type Type DN LW RA d1 I L L1 A H h1 h2 h3 SW1 SW2 PN
（bar）
DIN 2353
Light range
EHAB-06LR 04 04 06 M12x1.5 10 67 37 28 44.5 13 32 8 9 22 500
EHAB-08LR 06 06 08 M14x1.5 10 67 37 28 44.5 13 32 8 9 22 500
EHAB-10LR 08 08 10 M16x1.5 11 74 42 32 52.5 17 40 8 9 27 500
EHAB-12LR 10 10 12 M18x1.5 11 74 42 32 52.5 17 40 8 9 27 500
EHAB-15LR-SW9 13 13 15 M22x1.5 12 82 48 35 52.5 17 40 8 9 30 500
EHAB-15LR-SW12 13 13 15 M22x1.5 12 82 47 38 63.5 19 46 11 12 32 400
EHAB-18LR-SW9 13 13 18 M26x1.5 12 82 48 35 52.5 17 40 8 9 30 500
EHAB-18LR-SW12 16 15 18 M26x1.5 12 82 47 38 63.5 19 46 11 12 32 400
EHAB-22LR 20 19 22 M30x2 14 101 60 48 75 24 57 12 14 41 315
EHAB-28LR 25 25 28 M36x2 14 108 65 57 82 28.5 64 12 14 50 315
EHAB-35LR 25/32 25 35 M45x2 16 112 65 60 82 28.5 64 12 14 50 315
DIN 2353
Heavy range
EHAB-08SR 04 05 08 M16x1.5 12 73 37 28 44.5 13 32 8 9 22 500
EHAB-10SR 06 06 10 M18x1.5 12 73 37 28 44.5 13 32 8 9 22 500
EHAB-12SR 08 08 12 M20x1.5 12 76 42 32 52.5 17 40 8 9 27 500
EHAB-14SR 10 10 14 M22x1.5 14 80 42 32 52.5 17 40 8 9 27 500
EHAB-16SR-SW9 13 13 16 M24x1.5 14 86 48 35 52.5 17 40 8 9 30 500
EHAB-16SR-SW12 13 13 16 M24x1.5 14 86 47 38 63.5 19 46 11 12 32 400
EHAB-20SR-SW9 13 13 20 M30x2 16 90 48 35 52.5 17 40 8 9 32 500
EHAB-20SR-SW12 16 15 20 M30x2 16 90 47 38 63.5 19 46 11 12 32 400
EHAB-25SR 20 20 25 M36x2 18 109 60 48 75 24 57 12 14 41 315
EHAB-30SR 25 25 30 M42x2 20 120 65 57 82 28.5 64 12 14 50 315
EHAB-38SR 25/32 25 38 M52x2 22 124 65 60 82 28.5 64 12 14 55 315
E
H
A
B

EHAM
Connection type Type DN LW RA d1 I L L1 B H h1 h2 h3 SW1 SW2 PN
（bar）
DIN ISO 228
Female thread
EHAM-G1 1/4 32 30 - G1¼  22 110 84 82 108 41 87.5 14 17 60 315
EHAM-G1 1/2 40 38 - G1½  24 130 91 93 119.5 46.5 99 14 17 70 315
EHAM-G2 50 48 - G2 26 140 100 110 135.5 55 115 14 17 80 315
ANSI B1.20.1
NPT female thread
EHAM-1 1/4NPT 32 30 - 1¼ NPT 25 120 84 82 108 41 87.5 14 17 60 315
EHAM-1 1/2NPT 40 38 - 1½ NPT 25 130 91 93 119.5 46.5 99 14 17 70 315
EHAM-2NPT 50 48 - 2 NPT 30 140 100 110 135.5 55 115 14 17 80 315
SAE J 514 UN/UNF
Female thread
EHAM-SAE20 32 30 - 15 8⁄ -12UN 20 120 84 82 108 41 87.5 14 17 60 315
EHAM-SAE24 40 38 - 17 8⁄ -12UN 20 130 91 93 119.5 46.5 99 14 17 70 315
EHAM-SAE32 50 48 - 2½ -12UN 20 140 100 110 135.5 55 115 14 17 80 315
DIN 2353
Light range
 EHAM-35LR 32 30 35 M45x2 16 141 84 82 108 41 87.5 14 17 60 315
EHAM-42LR 40 38 42 M52x2 16 162 91 93 119.5 46.5 99 14 17 70 315
DIN 2353
Heavy range
EHAM-38SR 32 30 38 M52x2 22 153 84 82 108 41 87.5 14 17 60 315
Tw
o-
W
ay